502717293 03/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2763897

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOP ENGINEERING CO., LTD.	02/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG DISPLAY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	128, YEOUI-DAERO, YEONGDEUNGPO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	150-721	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7363948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)496-7756

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2024967500

Email: mlaip@mckennalong.com

Correspondent Name: MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 K STREET NW Address Line 2: IP DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8734.177C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDALL C. PYLES
SIGNATURE:	/Randall C. Pyles/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2014

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign#page1.tif

PATENT 502717293 REEL: 032412 FRAME: 0245

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Top Engineering Co., Ltd., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws the Republic of Korea having a principal place of business at 60-3, Ohro-ri, Goah-yup, Gumi, Gyoungsangbuk-do, Republic of Korea (hereinafter " ssignor") is a fifty percent (50%) owner of the rights, title, and interest in United States Patent Nos. 7,021,342 a d 7,363,948 (collectively referred to as the "Patents") and any inventions claimed therein; and

WHEREAS LG Display Co., Ltd., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of The Republic of Korea and having a principal place of business at 128, Yeoui-daero, Yongdungpo-gu, Seoul 150-721, Republic of Korea (hereinafter "ssignee") desires to own the entire right, title, and interest in, including the entire fifty percent (50%) portion of As ignor's interest, in the Patents and any inventions claimed therein; and

WHEREAS Assignor desires to convey the entire fifty percent (50%) portion of right, title, and interest in the Patents to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, fc good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Ass anor has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, Assignor's entire interest in the patents (which consists of an undivided entire fifty percent (50%) of the right, title, and inteest in and to each of the Patents) including all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, and cor inuation-in-part applications, and all patent reissues, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, togethe with the right to seek any damages (including past damages) or injunctive relief, the same to be held and enjoye by said Assignee, its assigns, and successors as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoged by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHER EOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this assignment.

Assignor:

Top Engineering Co., Ltd.

By: TOP ENGINEERING CO., LTD.

Name: resident, Ryu De-Hyun

Title: President

Date: Feb 13, 2014

RECORDED: 03/12/2014

DC 51094711.1

Assignee:

LG Display Co., Ltd.

PATENT REEL: 032412 FRAME: 0246